Mgnt-PNL-Marketing-Tariff Port Nelson Ltd -Schedule of Charges 05/05/2010 12:59 Public Tariff

Effective 01-Oct-07 Validity 30-Jun-10

FEU (Received/not shipped)

Cargo

Note

\$66.50

	Charge type	Wharfage	Receiving & Delivery
Containers			
TEU (Full)	Per Unit	\$49.00	\$40.70
FEU (Full)	Per Unit	\$84.00	\$66.50
ISO Bases 20ft	Per Unit	\$49.00	\$40.70
Flat Racks 20ft	Per Unit	\$49.00	\$40.70
Flat Racks 40ft	Per Unit	\$84.00	\$66.50
TEU (Empty)	Per Unit	\$17.00	\$33.00
FEU (Empty)	Per Unit	\$28.50	\$60.00
Nest of MT Flatracks (20')	Per Nest/Unit	\$17.00	\$33.00
Nest of MT Flatracks (40')	Per Nest/Unit	\$28.50	\$60.00
Over Dimension Flat Racks	Per Unit	30% pren	nium on standard dimension rate.
TEU (Transhipment eachway)	Per Unit	\$49.00	
FEU (Transhipment eachway)	Per Unit	\$84.00	
TEU (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$49.00	
FEU (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$84.00	
TEU (Empty) - (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$17.00	
FEU (Empty) - (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$28.50	
TEU (Received/not shipped)	Per Unit		\$40.70
leen is a contract in	D 11 %		400.50

	I = -		
Conventional	Charge type	Wharfage	Receiving & Delivery
General	Per RT	\$3.35	\$1.85
Cement (bulk only)	Per RT	\$2.40	\$0.00
Fruit (Pipfruit)	Per RT	\$3.80	\$0.00
Logs	Per RT	\$2.70	\$0.00
Fertiliser & Minerals	Per RT	\$3.35	\$0.00
Petroleum Products	Per RT	\$3.80	\$0.00
Timber Master Packs	Per Unit	\$49.00	\$40.70
Vehicles to 30m3	Per Unit	\$20.00	\$20.00
Vehicles 31m3 to 50m3	Per Unit	\$41.00	\$41.00
Vehicles 51m3 to 70m3	Per Unit	\$55.00	\$55.00
Vehicles 71m3 and over	Per Unit	\$82.00	\$82.00
Timber- Master Pack (Transhipment eachway)	Per Unit	\$49.00	
Breakbulk (Transhipment eachway)	Per RT	\$3.35	
Timber- Master Pack (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$49.00	
Breakbulk (Land & Restow)	Per RT	\$3.35	
Timber- Master Pack (Received /Re-directed)	Per Unit		\$40.70
Breakbulk (Received /Re-directed)	Per RT		\$1.85

Per Unit

PNL provides seven (7) calendar days free wharf storage for import and export cargoes, with the exception of logs. Should cargoes exceed the allowable free storage days at the port demurrage charges will be applicable as follows.

Demurrage Charges	Charge type	Rate	Per	
TEU	Per Unit	\$20.00	Per day	
FEU	Per Unit	\$40.00	Per day	
Vehicles to 30m3	Per Unit	\$14.20	Per day	
Vehicles 31m3 to 50m3	Per Unit	\$17.50	Per day	
Vehicles 51m3 to 70m3	Per Unit	\$20.75	Per day	
Vehicles 71m3 and over	Per Unit	\$24.00	Per day	
Breakbulk Cargo	Per RT	\$1.00	Per day	

Log Storage (Main Yard)

==g c.c.age (a ra.a)			
Log storage per JAS per week	Charge type	Rate	Per
Upto 7 Weeks	Per JAS	\$3.50	Per week
8th Week	Per JAS	\$3.75	Per week
9th Week	Per JAS	\$4.15	Per week
10th Week	Per JAS	\$4.80	Per week
11th Week	Per JAS	\$5.60	Per week

Maximum storage time Eleven (11) weeks.

PNL reserves the right to remove the shippers log volume from the common storage site at shippers cost and risk at the end of eleven weeks.

Additional storage charge to common store site rate. Off site storage is at the sole discretion of PNL.

Nelmac site Per JAS \$3.00 Maitai Reclamation site Per JAS \$3.00

Power Charges	Charge type	Rate	Per
TEU (Power refrigerated containers)	Per unit	\$25.00	Per day
FEU (Power refrigerated containers)	Per unit	\$25.00	Per day
Container monitoring	Per unit	\$6.00	Per day
TEU (Power fantainers)	Per unit	\$7.00	Per day
FEU (Power fantainers)	Per unit	\$7.00	Per day
Power Transformers	Per unit	\$15.00	Per day
Splitter Box	Per unit	\$10.00	Per day

Mgnt-PNL-Marketing	-Tariff	Port Nelson		ule of Charges	05/05/2010 12:59
			Public Tarii	ff	
Effective	01-Oct-07				
Validity	30-Jun-10				
Marine					
		Charge type	Rate	Per	
Port Access (Car		Per vessel	\$0.248	Per GRT	
Port Access (Loca	<u> </u>	Per vessel	\$0.1953	Per GRT	as per PNL spreadsheet
Port Access (mini	imum)	Per vessel	\$241.00		_
Towage		Per vessel	CO 166	Per GRT, Per tug movement	
Towage Towage minimum		Per vessel	\$0.166 \$650.00	Per Tug movement	4
Pilotage	I	rei vessei	φ030.00	Fer rug movement	4
Upto 6,000 GRT		Per vessel	\$500.00	Per movement	
6,001 - 7,500 GR	т	Per vessel	\$550.00	Per movement	
7,501 - 10,000 GF		Per vessel	\$600.00	Per movement	
10,000 - 12,500 G		Per vessel	\$720.00	Per movement	
12,501 - 15,000 G		Per vessel	\$840.00	Per movement	
15,001 - 17,500 G		Per vessel	\$960.00	Per movement	
17,501 - 20,000 G		Per vessel	\$1.080.00	Per movement	
Over 20,001 GRT		Per vessel	\$1,200.00	Per movement	
Minimum		Per Vessel	\$500.00	Per movement	1
			φοσοίσο	. c. merement	
Berthage (Cargo	& Lay-up Wharves)				
Berthage - (First 2		Per vessel	\$0.096	Per GRT	
Berthage - minim		Minimum	\$195.00	First 24 hour period	1
	ge - Thereafter (Per 6 hour period)	Per vessel	\$0.037	Per GRT	
Additional Berthag		Minimum	\$80.00	Per 6 hour period	
Super Yacht Bertl		Per vessel	\$288.00	Per day	
			*	,	
Vessel shifts		Per Vessel	\$0.115	Per GRT	
Vessel shifts - Mir	nimum charge	Per vessel	\$1,550.00		
	3		* ,		_
Ship Lines					
Tidal Class A, B 8	k C	Per movement	\$645.00		
Tidal Class D	. •	Per movement	\$440.00		
Tidal Class E		Per movement	\$260.00		
			•		
Utilities		Charge type	Rate	Per	1
Telephone (Toll b	arred unless otherwise advised)	1	\$50.00	Per 24 hour period	\$26.00 Per connection
Telephone (for Lo	ong Term Lay-up Vessels only)		\$6.00	Per 24 hour period, minimum 30 days	\$26.00 Per connection
Water	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$3.00	Per m3	\$26.00 Per connection
Garbage - Quarai	ntine (bin,collect & garb.disposal)		\$40.00	Per Bin plus \$7.25 per kg.	\$200 per bin not returned.
-			\$20.00	Per bag plus \$7.25 per kg.	
Rubbish (not qua	arrantine)		\$2.00	Per kg	\$6.00 minimum charge
Power	•		\$0.27	Per power unit	\$26.00 Per connection
	readings for water or power is		\$12.50	Per reading]
Berths Other		Charac ton a	Rate	Per	٦
Bertns Otner Vickerman St Ber	the	Charge type Per vessel	Hate \$20.00	Per Per day	Fishing Vessels
		Per vessel	•	•	•
Vickerman St Ber			\$3,423.00	Per annum	Fishing Vessels
Vickerman St Ber	นาร-อเลกตลาด	Per vessel	\$2,377.00	Per annum	Fishing Vessels
Vickerman St Ber	the-	Per vessel	\$25.00	Per day	Pleasure craft
vickerman St Ber Vickerman St Ber		Per vessel	\$25.00 \$737.50	Per day Per month	Pleasure craft
Vickerman St Ber Vickerman St Ber	•		•		
AICVERNALL OF DEL	แเจ-อเสเเนสเน	Per vessel	\$737.50	Per month	Pleasure craft

Per Vessel

\$65.00

Per day

Equinox Berth - (Vickerman St)

Effective 01-Oct-07 Validity 30-Jun-10

Terminal

Container Yard Charge type Rate TEU (Storage) \$0.69 Per day Per unit FEU (Storage) Per unit \$1.35 Per day TEU (Lifts) Per unit \$13.00 Per move FEU (Lifts) Per unit \$19.00 Per move TEU (Steamclean) Per Unit \$40.00 FEU (Steamclean) Per Unit \$57.00 TEU (Pretrip) Per Unit \$40.00 FEU (Pretrip) Per Unit \$40.00 Container Repairs POA

Charge type Rate Quaypack TEU (Devan/ van) Per unit \$155.00 Minimum FEU (Devan/ van) Per unit \$310.00 Minimum

Minimum guideline rates, subject to change depending on operation.

TEU (To fumigation) FEU (To fumigation) TEU (Facility charge)

FEU (Facility charge)

Quarantine devan charge

Re-Handle Full Container Moves

Charge type	Rate	Per
Per unit	\$40.00	Forklift handling and facility
Per unit	\$40.00	Forklift handling and facility
Per unit	\$15.00	
Per unit	\$30.00	
Per unit	\$120.00	Minimum charge

Bonded Car Storage Vehicle (Steamclean)

Machinery (Steamclean) Vehicle (Vacuum)

Vehicle (Non-starter) Machinery (Non-starter)

Steam Cleaner per Hour Vacuum Cleaner

Charge type	Rate	Per
Per unit	\$25.00	Per Teu
Per unit	\$30.00	Per Feu

Per Rate Charge type \$99.00 Per vehicle Per machine POA Per vehicle \$34.00 Per vehicle \$10.50 Per machine \$21.00 Minimum 0.5 hours Per hour \$29.00 Minimum 0.5 hours Per hour \$21.00

Security - (ISPS) Containers (Full) Forestry Products/ Fuels: Breakbulk other:

Charge type Rate Per Per Container Fully laden container \$2.95 Per RT \$0.08 Per revenue tonne Per RT \$0.10 Per revenue tonne

Services - Other

Wei Con

Cas

ignbriage		
ntract		
sual		

Liebherr Cranes TEU FEU

Other Minimum Charge

Miscellaneous

Hoppers (includes cleaning & Power) Wharf Cleaning-Logs Gate Security - Logs

Net Storage

Labour General Tanker watch Foremen Forklift driver Mechanic Duty Pilot

Hiab Crane (Coastal Berth)

Charge type	Rate	Per
	\$5.50	Per weigh
	\$10.00	Per weigh (Inclusive of GST)

Charge type	Rate	Per	
Per unit	\$78.00		
Per unit	\$78.00		
Per unit	POA		
Per Crane	\$375.00	Per 15 minutes	

Charge type	Rate	Per	
Per RT	\$1.00		
Per RT	\$0.047		
Per RT	\$0.041		
Per RT	\$0.20	Per day	
Per vessel	\$50.00	Par hira	

Charge type	Rate	Per
Per man	\$40.00	Per hour
Per man	\$40.00	Per hour
Per man	\$45.00	Per hour
Per man	\$40.00	Per hour
Per man	\$50.00	Per hour
Per man	\$100.00	Per hour

All prices are exclusive of GST unless otherwise stated.

This list does not include all services. Prices for other services are available on application.

The company's Standard Terms & Conditions apply to all the services provided and charges detailed above.